UW BOTHELL BUILDING COORDINATORS & ACCESS CONTROLLERS

BUILDING

ACTIVITIES & RECREATION CENTER
BOTHELL LB1, LB2, LBA 3rd floor

LB2 Lower Level

LBA Lower Level

CHASE HOUSE
COMMONS HALL (UW?2)

DISCOVERY HALL

EERC

FOREST HALL
FOUNDERS HALL (UW1)
HORIZON HALL

HUSKY HALL
INNOVATION HALL

NORTH CREEK EVENT CENTER
PHYSICAL PLANT

SECURITY & CAMPUS SAFETY
SIMONDS GREEN CONSERVATORY
SUMMIT HALL

TRULY HOUSE

COORDINATOR

Rebecca Kimble

Nermina Halilovic
Kayla Butler

Bobby Bagsby
Therese Zorich
Tyson Kemper
Jennifer Cabarrus
Lacey Arnold
Christy Cherrier
Christine Howard
Madeline lem
Becky VanWychen
Sharon Payson
Quetzal Martinez
Shahrzad Tehrani
Amaranth Roth (UWB)
Miles Alexander (CCC)
Kelley Dunn
Sharon Payson
Cham Kao
Therese Zorich
Anthony Orcajo
Tate Crowley
Ludmilla Kortchak

DEPARTMENT

ARC Director

Library
Library

Campus Safety
Facilities & Campus Operations
Facilities & Campus Operations

STEM
STEM

STEM

STEM

EERC

Capstone

Facilities & Campus Operations
Advancement

Security & Campus Safety

UW Bothell STEM

Cascadia C.C. Facilities
Facilities & Campus Operations
Facilities & Campus Operations
Security & Campus Safety
Facilities & Campus Operations
EMSA Operations

EMSA Program Support
Connected Learning

PHONE

425-352-3818
425-352-3826
425-352-5341
425-352-5010
425-352-5404
425-352-5469

425-352-5351
425 352-5490

425-352-3787
425-352-3837
206-467-4574
920-621-4119
425-352-5466
425-352-5195
425-352-3546
425-352-5177
425-352-8496
425-352-3556
425-352-5466
425-352-3562
425-352-5404
425-352-5492
425-352-3627
425-352-3144

EMAIL

rkimble@uw.edu
nerminah@uw.edu
butlerkr@uw.edu
bbagsby@uw.edu
thgrant@uw.edu
wildhair@uw.edu

jc242 @uw.edu
llarnold@uw.edu

ccherr@uw.edu
visconti@uw.edu
miem@uw.edu
vanwych@uw.edu
spayso@uw.edu
quetzall@uw.edu
stehrani@uw.edu
jzroth@uw.edu

malexander@cascadia.com
kadunn2@uw.edu
spayso@uw.edu
ckao@uw.edu
thgrant@uw.edu
aorcajo@uw.edu
crowlt2@uw.edu
kortchak@uw.edu
jesiegan@uw.edu

Jesi Egan Undergraduate Research 913-461-9235
UW BOTHELL BEARDSLEE Ken Gloria Business 425-352-3198
Chris Brewer Business 425-352-3584

UWB 11030 SW PKG LOT

UWB 11000 SW PKG LOT

UWB 11060 SW PKG LOT

UWB 11100 SW PKG LOT

WEST PKG GARAGE

NORTH PKG GARAGE

SOUTH PKG GARAGE

ALL PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES

Ketema Degefu

Dani Sissons (backup)

Commuter Services

Commuter Services

425-352-5421

425-352-3292

kgloria@uw.edu
cmbrewer@uw.edu

kdegef@uw.edu

dsissons@uw.edu
—

WAREHOUSE

Andrew Tate

Mailroom Services

425-352-5491

adtate@uw.edu
Updated 08/14/2025
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